BRINTON PARISH COUNCIL

Meeting Notice and Summons

Notice is given to the public and members of the Parish Council are summoned to attend a meeting of Brinton Parish Council in Sharrington Village Hall on Thursday 19th January 2023 at 7pm

Karen Orgíll - Parish Clerk 13th January 2023

The Public are welcome to attend this Parish Council Meeting

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence
- 2. To receive any declarations of interest and agree any dispensations of disclosable pecuniary interests
- 3. To approve the minutes of the meetings held on 17th November 2022
- 4. Matters arising from those minutes
- 5. To receive reports from County and District Councillors
- 6. Public questions, comments or representations on matters connected with this Agenda
- 7. Planning
 - 7.1 To consider plans at the time of publishing:
 PF/22/1402 Michael House, Bale Road, Sharrington
 Comments required from Parish Council
 - 7.2 To consider plans since publication of agenda:
 - 7.3 To consider outcomes of planning approved/withdrawn by the District Council:
 - 7.4 To consider Enforcement Matters since publication of agenda:
- 8. Glaven Valley Conservation Area Appraisal and Management Plan
- 9. Sharrington Parish Council Noticeboard Update on replacement of posts and NNDC's Sustainable Communities Grant Fund
- 10. Parish Council Elections Thursday 4th May 2023
- 11. Bench outside Sharrington Village Hall
- 12. Highways and Footpaths
 - 12.1 Update on any NCC's Highways matters
 - 12.2 Matters needing reporting
- 13. Finance and Regulatory
 - 13.1 To approve any payments for January and February 2023
 - 13.2 To receive balance sheet and report on bank reconciliation
 - 13.3 To agree budget and set precept for 2022-23

Clerk: Mrs Karen Orgill

Email: brintonparishcouncil@gmail.com

Website: https://brintonparishcouncil.norfolkparishes.gov.uk/

- 13.4 To consider for adoption The Model 2020 Code of Conduct
- 13.5 To consider signing up to "The Civility and Respect Pledge"
- 13.6 To consider and approve basis of Asset Register valuations 2022-23
- 14. To deal with any correspondence
 - 14.1 Norfolk Parishes website service
 - 14.2 Smaller Authorities Audit Appointments (SAAA) Update on appointed auditor
 - 14.3 nplaw at Norfolk County Council Update on legal services
 - 14.4 NNDC Town & Parish Council Engagement Forum Update
- 15. Matters for information only or items for next Agenda
- 16. To arrange dates of next meeting, Annual Parish Meeting and Annual Parish Council Meeting

Clerk: Mrs Karen Orgill

Email: brintonparishcouncil@gmail.com

Website: https://brintonparishcouncil.norfolkparishes.gov.uk/